Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 11544-002002 Client's Ref. No.: 0641-5097USD

07-17-2003



SHEET

Comm	nissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Nam Pł	ne of conveying party(ies): harmaceutical Industry Technology and Development Center Additional name(s) attached? ロYes 図 No	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Pharmaceutical Industry Technology and Development Center</li> <li>5F, No. 101, Lane 169 Kang Ning St.</li> </ul>	
	ure of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	His chih City Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. and National Science Council Fl. 18, No. 106, Se. 5 E. Hoping Road	
Ex	recution Date: June 20, 2003	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes I No	
	lication number(s) or patent number(s):		
lftl	this document is being filed with a new application, the exe Patent Application No(s).:	ecution date of the application is: B: Patent No(s).: 6,492,373	
	6,492,373 CT →		
	ne/address of party to whom correspondence concerning ument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved	
Fis 22	ROCKY TSAO sh & Richardson P.C. 25 Franklin Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Bo	oston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our	
	<u>_</u>	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
/2003 DBYI ::6021	RHE 00000139 6492373 DO NO 40.00 OP	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. State any at	ement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge ttached copy is a true copy of the original docu	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ument.	
Y. Ro	ocky Tsao No. 34,053	Tochy 7000 7-10-03	
Reg.	of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Reg.	of Person Signing Signifure	Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:	

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Signat Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

Patent and Trademark Assignments Created in Microsoft Word File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

> PATENT REEL: 014261 FRAME: 0185

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, <u>PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY TECHNOLOGY AND DEVELOPMENT</u> <u>CENTER</u> of <u>Taiwan</u>, hereby assigns to <u>National Science Council</u>, an organization of <u>Taiwan</u> located at 16F, 106, Hoping E. Road, Sec. 2, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), 50% of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>6-FLUORO-1</u>, <u>4-DIHYDRO-7-[4-(2-HYDROXYIMINETHYL)-1-PIPERAZINYL]-4-OXOQUINOLINE-3-CARBOXYLIC ACID DERIVATIVES,</u> <u>THEIR PREPARATION AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS</u>, filed <u>November 15, 2001</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>10/002,733</u>, now U.S. Patent No. 6,492,373 issued December 10, 2002; and agrees for itself and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal a	at Taipei County, Taiwan, ROC ,
this <u>20</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2003	
SLot 2:	L.S.
PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY TECHNOLOGY	AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER
Representative Name: Tsai Shing-	Tauak
Title: President	12007
Phoebe Chang	June 20, 2003
Witness	Date
Phoebe Chang	
Name (Type)	
Terrena len	June 20, 2003
Witness	Date
Teresa Jen	
Name (Type)	
20567322.doc	

## **RECORDED: 07/10/2003**